
                THE UNIVERSITY OF IOWA 
                 SPORTS INFORMATION 

 

 

 

 

    

                        Director: Phil Haddy  Associate Director: Steve Roe  Assistant Directors: Matthew Weitzel, Traci Wagner, Aaron Blau 
                        157 Carver-Hawkeye Arena, Iowa City, IA  52240-1020  P: 319.335.9411  F: 319.335.9417  e-mail: 
sportsinfo@hawkeyesports.com 

 

 September 3, 2008 

 

BIG TEN ANNOUNCES MEN’S BASKETBALL SCHEDULE 

 

IOWA CITY, IA - - The University of Iowa’s 2008-09 men’s Big Ten Conference basketball schedule will 

include 16 appearances on the Big Ten Network, with just one of nine home games set for a start time as 

late as 7:30 p.m. 

 

The Big Ten released the entire conference schedule Wednesday, and for the second straight season, every 

Big Ten regular season and post-season conference tournament game will be nationally televised.  Over 100 

games will appear nationally on CBS Sports, ESPN, ESPN2 or the Big Ten Network. 

 

“I’m very excited about our schedule this year,” said UI Director of Athletics Gary Barta.  “The Big Ten 

Conference and the Big Ten Network stepped up in a significant way by listening to our fans and 

eliminating the 8 p.m. tipoff this season. We’re building tremendous momentum with Coach Lickliter’s 

returning student-athletes and the new young men coming in.  I look forward to seeing Carver Hawkeye 

Arena full on a regular basis. It’s been a terrific week for the Hawkeyes - last Thursday we announced the 

Big Ten Network agreement with Mediacom - and today we release a great men’s basketball schedule that 

eliminates 8 p.m. start times.” 

 

The Big Ten Network and Mediacom recently reached an agreement that will provide full coverage of all 

University of Iowa athletic events aired on the Big Ten Network to more than 400,000 Mediacom 

customers. 

 

The Hawkeyes begin Big Ten action on the road, playing at Ohio State on Wednesday, Dec. 31 (3:05 p.m. 

CT, BTN).  Iowa opens the home portion of the conference schedule by hosting Indiana on Saturday, Jan. 3 

(3:35 p.m. CT, BTN.  Of Iowa’s nine conference home games, only the Jan. 21 contest vs. Wisconsin (7:35 

p.m. CT, BTN) begins after 6 p.m. local time. 

 

Five of Iowa’s nine conference home games are weekend dates, with just one of the five starting as late as 5 

p.m.  Weekend home games are against Indiana, Northwestern, Purdue, Michigan and Penn State. 

 

Sixteen of Iowa’s 18 conference games will appear on the Big Ten Network.  Iowa’s home game against 

Minnesota (Jan. 8, 6:05 p.m. will air on ESPN2, while the home date with Michigan State (Jan. 29, 6:05 

p.m.) will be televised by either ESPN or ESPN2. 

 

Along with the conference schedule, the dates for Iowa’s non-conference games have also been set.  Start 

times and television information for those games will be released at a later date. 
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Iowa’s Nov. 9 exhibition contest against Wayne State will provide the first opportunity for fans to see the 

2008-09 Hawkeyes in game action.  Coach Todd Lickliter and the Hawkeyes open the regular season Nov. 

14, hosting Charleston Southern. 

 

Iowa will host Iowa State on Friday, Dec. 12  as part of the annual Hy-Vee Cy-Hawk Series.  Iowa will host 

Northern Iowa Wednesday, Dec. 5 and travel to Drake on Saturday, Dec. 20 to conclude its in-state series. 

 

“Overall, I think our schedule is challenging,” said Lickliter.  “It will always be a high quality schedule with 

18 Big Ten games and the three in-state opponents.  Add to that the fact that five of our non-conference 

games are away from home.  Learning to respond well to travel is part of the process and we need to grow 

in that area as well.” 

 

Games vs. Oakland University and Southeast Missouri State are preliminary round games in the Las Vegas 

Invitational.  After facing West Virginia on Nov. 28, Iowa will conclude action in Las Vegas the following 

night against either Kansas State or Kentucky.  Iowa’s Dec. 2 game at Boston College, which is part of the 

ACC/Big Ten Challenge, will be televised on ESPNU. 

 

The Hawkeye schedule includes contests against rivals from the Big East, Big 12, Atlantic Coast and 

Missouri Valley conferences, along with a possible match-up against Kentucky of the Southeastern 

Conference. 

 

For the second straight year Iowa meets Minnesota (home) and Illinois (away) just once in Big Ten play.  

The Big Ten Conference Tournament (March 12-15) will take place at Conseco Fieldhouse in Indianapolis 

for the second straight year, with tournament games airing on the Big Ten Network, ESPN, ESPN2 and 

CBS. 
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Following is Iowa’s 2008-09 men’s basketball schedule: 

 
Date Opponent Site CT TV 

Sun., Nov. 9 Wayne State, MI (Exhibition) Iowa City TBA TBA 

Fri., Nov. 14 Charleston Southern Iowa City TBA TBA 

Mon, Nov. 17 Texas-San Antonio Iowa City TBA TBA 

Thu., Nov. 20 The Citadel Charleston, SC TBA TBA 

Sun., Nov. 23 #Oakland Iowa City TBA TBA 

Tues., Nov. 25 #Southeast Missouri State Iowa City TBA TBA 

Fri-Sat., Nov. 28-29 at Las Vegas Invitational Las Vegas, NV 

Friday, Nov. 28 vs. West Virginia Las Vegas, NV TBA TBA 

Sat., Nov. 29 vs. Kansas State/Kentucky Las Vegas, NV TBA TBA 

Tue., Dec. 2 at Boston College Boston, MA 6:05 ESPNU 

Fri., Dec. 5 Bryant University Iowa City TBA TBA 

Tue., Dec. 9 Northern Iowa Iowa City TBA TBA 

Fri., Dec. 12 Iowa State (Hy-Vee Cy-Hawk Series) Iowa City TBA TBA 

Sat., Dec. 20 at Drake Des Moines TBA TBA 

Sat., Dec. 27 Western Illinois Iowa City TBA TBA 

Wed., Dec. 31 at Ohio State Columbus, OH 3:05 BTN 

Sat., Jan. 3 Indiana Iowa City 3:35 BTN 

Thu., Jan. 8 Minnesota Iowa City 6:05 ESPN2 

Sun., Jan. 11 at Michigan Ann Arbor, MI 10:30/11 BTN 

Sun., Jan. 18 at Purdue West Lafayette, IN 11:05 BTN 

Wed., Jan. 21 Wisconsin Iowa City 7:35 BTN 

Sat., Jan. 24 at Penn State State College, PA 5:05 BTN 

Thur., Jan. 29 Michigan State Iowa City 6:05 ESPN/ESPN2 

Sun., Feb. 1 at Illinois Champaign, IL 1:05 BTN 

Wed., Feb. 4 at Indiana Bloomington, IN 5:35 BTN 

Sat., Feb. 7 Northwestern Iowa City 5:05 BTN 

Wed., Feb. 11 at Wisconsin Madison, WI 7:35 BTN 

Sat., Feb. 14 Purdue Iowa City 3:05 BTN 

Sun., Feb. 22 Michigan Iowa City 4:05 BTN 

Wed., Feb. 25 at Michigan State East Lansing, MI 7:35 BTN 

Sat., Feb. 28 at Northwestern Evanston, IL 1:05 BTN 

Tu-Th., Mar. 3-4-5 Ohio State Iowa City TBA BTN 

Sat., Mar. 7 Penn State Iowa City 1:05 BTN 

 

Thu-Sun., Mar. 12-15 at Big Ten Tournament Indianapolis, IN TBA CBS/ESPN/BTN 

Thu-Sun, Mar. 19-22 NCAA Tournament, First/Second Rounds 

Thu-Sun., Mar. 26-29 NCAA Tournament, Regional Finals 

Sat-Mon., April 4-6 NCAA Final Four Detroit, MI 

 

# - - Preliminary round, Las Vegas Invitational Note:  All times listed are Central Time 

Keys:  BTN - - Big Ten Network; TBA - - To Be Announced 

 


